					APPLICATION & DATASHEET
		B32559C3823K000
B32559C3823K000 Datasheet
B32559-C
	Part	Datasheet
 (pdf)
	Related Parts	Information
 B32559C3823K289	B32559C3823K289
	PDF Datasheet Preview
	Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors - MKT In Heat Shrinkable Tube
Construction Dielectric polyethylene terephthalate Stacked-film technology Lead spacing 5 mm
Heat shrinkable tube Polyester 100µm 125°C
Features Very small dimensions Self-healing properties High pulse strength
Terminals Parallel wire leads, tinned Lead spacing 5,0 mm
Marking Manufacturer’s logo, rated capacitance coded , capacitance tolerance code letter , rated ac voltage, date of manufacture coded
Delivery mode Bulk untaped Taped Ammo pack or reel
Detail specifications Homologated in accordance with IEC 384-2
Dimensions in mm
Lead spacing
Lead
Diameter
5 ± 0,4
B32559-C
General Data Sheet Straight Leads
Conformed Leads “Kink”
EPCOS AG Ed. 3
1 10/03/06
B32559-C
General Data Sheet
Ordering codes and pack units
Vrms,
f 60 Hz
Maximum
Dimensions straight leads
b x h x l mm
Maximum
Dimensions crimped leads
Ordering code capacitance tolerance, code end
b x h x l mm
Packing units pcs
Ammo pack
Reel pack
Untaped bulk
63 Vdc 40 Vac 100 Vdc 63 Vac
250 Vdc 160 Vac
400 Vdc 200 Vac
630 Vdc 400 Vac
0,22 µF 0,33 µF 0,47 µF 0,68 µF 1,0 µF
33 nF 47 nF 56 nF 68 nF 0,1 µF 0,12 µF 0,15 µF 0,22µF 0,33 µF 0,47 µF 22 nF 27nF 33 nF 47 nF 56 nF 68 nF 82 nF 0,1 µF 0,12 µF 0,15 µF 6,8 nF 8,2 nF 10 nF 12 nF 15 nF 22 nF 27 nF 33 nF 47 nF 56 nF 68 nF 0,1 µF 0,12 µF
1,0 nF 1,5 nF 2,2 nF 2,7 nF 3,3 nF 4,7 nF 6,8 nF 8,2 nF 10 nF
2,0 x 5,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 6,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 8,5 x 7,0 4,0 x 9,0 x 7,0
2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 X 7,0 X7,0 3,0 x 8,0 x 7,0 3,5 x 8,0 x 7,0
2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 7,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 8,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 8,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 8,5 x 7,0 4,5 x 8,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 6,5 x 7,0 2,5 x 7,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 7,0 x 7,0 3,5 x 7,0 x 7,0 4,0 x 7,5 x 7,0 4,5 x 8,0 x 7,0 5,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 5,5 x 11,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 7,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 7,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 7,0 x 7,0 3,5 x 7,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 7,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 8,0 x 7,0 3,5 x 8,0 x 7,0 3,5 x 8,0 x 7,0 3,5 x 8,0 x 7,0
2,0 x 9,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 9,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 10,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 12,0 x 7,0
2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 11,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 11,5 x 7,0
2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 3,0 x 10,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 11,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 12,0 x 7,0
2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,0 x 7,0 2,5 x 10,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 10,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 10,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 10,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 10,5 x 7,0 3,0 x 10,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 11,0 x 7,0 3,5 x 11,0 x 7,0 3,5 x 11,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 11,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 11,5 x 7,0 3,5 x 11,5 x 7,0
B32559-C0224-+*** B32559-C0334-+*** B32559-C0474-+*** B32559-C0684-+*** B32559-C0105-+***
B32559-C1333-+*** B32559-C1473-+*** B32559-C1563-+*** B32559-C1683-+*** B32559-C1104-+*** B32559-C1124-+*** B32559-C1154-+*** B32559-C1224-+*** B32559-C1334-+*** B32559-C1474-+***
B32559-C3223-+*** B32559-C3223-+*** B32559-C3333-+*** B32559-C3473-+*** B32529-C3563-+*** B32559-C3683-+*** B32559-C3823-+*** B32559-C3104-+*** B32559-C3124-+*** B32559-C3154-+***
B32559-C6682-+*** B32559-C6822-+*** B32559-C6103-+*** B32559-C6123-+*** B32559-C6153-+*** B32559-C6223-+*** B32559-C6273-+*** B32559-C6333-+*** B32559-C6473-+*** B32559-C6563-+*** B32559-C6683-+*** B32559-C6104-+*** B32559-C6124-+***
B32559-C8102-+*** B32559-C8152-+*** B32559-C8222-+*** B32559-C8272-+*** B32559-C8332-+*** B32559-C8472-+*** B32559-C8682-+*** B32559-C8822-+*** B32559-C8103-+***
4000 3200 2700 2000
3200 2700 2300
3200 2700 2300 1800
3200 2700 2300 2000 1800 1400
2700 2300
3200 2700 1900 1700
2800 2200 1700
2800 2200 1700 1500
2800 2300 1900 1700 1500 1100
2300 1900
3000 2700 2500 2000 1500
3000 2800 2200 1700
3000 2500 2200 2000 1500
3000 2800 2500 1700 1500 1000
2500 2000
Straight leads Conformed leads “Kink”. Replace the + by the code letter for the required capacitance tolerance. Capacitance tolerance ±20 % = M, ±10 % = K, ± 5 % =J.
	More datasheets: LF-A-100 | MF-USMD020-2 | MF-USMD035-2 | MF-USMD010-2 | MF-USMD075-2 | MF-USMD110-2 | MF-USMD005-2 | MF-USMD050-2 | ADJD-S311-CR999 | B32559C3823K289
Notice: we do not provide any warranties that information, datasheets, application notes, circuit diagrams, or software stored on this website are up-to-date or error free. The archived B32559C3823K000 Datasheet file may be downloaded here without warranties.